2021-2022 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Dates listed below are for full-length courses. For up-to-date information, enrollment dates and other deadlines for
short-term courses, dates for final exams, and specific deadline dates for adding and dropping classes, applying for
a Pass/No Pass grading option, and filing Graduation petitions, please see the class schedule information at Corsair
Connect (smc.edu/cc) or consult the Schedule of Classes.

Fall Semester 2021

Enrollment begins (CoNtiNUING STUAENTS) ...eeecuviiiiiiiie ettt e et e e et e e e eareeeeennaeeeeanaeeeas Late Apr 2021
Enrollment begins (NEW STUAENTS) .....cccueiiiiiiiee et e et e et e e e e e e e aea e e e enaaeeeaneaeeas Early May 2021
Last day to enroll by Web (online, hybrid, & Arranged Hours classes) Sun, Aug 29, 2021
Last day to enroll by Wb .........ooiiiiieieeeee e Midnight before 1st class meeting
(on-campus classes meeting once per week and courses with a lab)
Last day to enroll by Web (on-campus Classes)........ccccuereeeiiieeeciieeeeiiee e Midnight before 2nd class meeting
L || Y =T g L= =T gl o T =T TS Mon, Aug 30, 2021
Labor DAy (CAMPUS CIOSEA) .....c.eovueeiiiiieieeiieeieeeeee ettt ettt st ettt et e abesatesaeesseenaeeneeenes Mon, Sep 6, 2021
Veterans DAy (CAMPUS CIOSEA) ...........oeoecueeeeieeeeieee e e et e e et e e e e e e e e etaeeeeeaseeeeetneaeeeabaeeeennes Thu, Nov 11, 2021
Thanksgiving Holiday (campus ClOSed) .............oooecuueeeeceeeeeiieee e Thu & Fri, Nov 25 & 26, 2021
[ ]| T T Y T 0 L Tue, Dec 14 — Tue, Dec 21, 2021
Fall SEMESTEI @NUS ... ettt e e e e e et bar e e e e e e e e tbareeeeeeeeetsaseeeeeeeaensnsaeneeeenan Tue, Dec 21, 2021
Campus open (classes NOL iN SESSION).....ccccuueeeeiiieeeeiie et et Wed, Dec 22 — Thu Dec 23, 2021
Winter Break (cOmpPus ClOSEd) ...........ccccuueeeecuieeeeieeeeeeee e Fri, Dec 24, 2021 — Fri, Dec 31, 2021
New Year’s Day Holiday (COMPUS CIOSEA) ..........ooeeeueeeeeeeeeeeeeee et et e e e e eaaaesvaaaaeans Mon, Jan 3, 2022
Winter Session 2022
Enrollment begins (CONtINUING STUAENTS) ....eeuviruiiiiiriieieeie ettt sttt see e et e e e saeebeeneeas Early Nov 2021
Enrollment begins (NEW SEUENTS) .....ooiiiiiieieee ettt e ettt e et e e e et e e e etteeeeeateeeeenaeeeenanaeeens Mid Nov 2021
Last day to enroll by Web (online, hybrid, & Arranged Hours classes) Sun, Jan 2, 2022
Last day t0 €nroll BY WED ......c..ueieeeeeeee ettt e e e Midnight before 1st class meeting
(on-campus classes meeting once per week and courses with a lab)
Last day to enroll by Web (0n-campus Classes).......c.ccocueeeeeivieeeciieeceiiee e eennen. Midnight before 2nd class meeting
WiNtEr SESSION DEGINS .......oooeiiiiiiieee e e e e et e e e et e e e eaaee e e sataeeeesaeeeennaaeeanreaaann Tue, Jan 4, 2022
Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday (cOmpus ClOSEd) ............ccccueeeeeuiee et Mon, Jan 17, 2022
Winter Session ends (6-WEEK ClASSES) ....uiiiuiiiiiiiiiieiitieciie et ecteecseeerteeeseeeetee e staeeeaeeesbaeesseeessaeenaeeenns Thu, Feb 10, 2022
Lincoln’s Birthday (observed; campus ClOSEd)..............cccueeeecueeeeeiieeeeeee e eesee et eeeeaeeaas Fri, Feb 11, 2022
Spring Semester 2022
Enrollment begins (ContinUING STUAENTS) ...ccuviieieiiii et e et e et e e et e e e eaaeeeenaeeens Early Nov 2021
Enrollment begins (NEW STUENTS) ....eeeeiiiiiieiiie et e et e e et e e e e e e e staeeeesnsaeeeennaeaesnnaaeans Mid Nov 2021
Last day to enroll by Web (online, hybrid, & Arranged HOUIS ClASSES).......c.cccvuvvvvveecereireeiiseireaannen, Sun, Feb 13, 2022
SPriNG SEMESTEr DEBINS ...t e e e et e e e e e e eesaar e e e e e e e eeaaataaaeaeeaanans Mon, Feb 14, 2022
Last day t0 €nroll BY WED .......c.ueiiieeeee e et Midnight before 1st class meeting
(on-campus classes meeting once per week and courses with a lab)
Last day to enroll by Web (0Nn-campus Classes).......cccueveerueerienienienieenieeiiesieseenees Midnight before 2nd class meeting
Presidents’ Day (observed; cOmPus CIOSEA) ...............oeeeeueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et taa e Mon, Feb 21, 2022
Departmental FIex DAY (NO CIUSSES)...........ueeeeueeeeeeieeeeee e e e eee et e ettt e e et e e e sasaeessaaaeesassaaeansees Fri, Mar 4, 2022
Institutional FIEX DAY (MO CIASSES) .........uueeaeieee e e et eeee e et e e etve e e e aaa e s eaaaaeeenaraeeennaaeeennees Tue, Mar 15, 2022
Spring Break (no classes; campus open except APr 11).......ccccoceecerceeseeseeiueniuennens Mon, Apr 11 — Sun, Apr 17, 2022
Memorial Day (CAMPUS CIOSEA).........cc..ooeeeueeeeeiieeeeeee et e et eeeaae e e e tae e e e earaeeeenneas Mon, May 30, 2022
SPIING FINAI EXAMS ..eeiiiiiieeciieee et ettt e e et e e et e e e ettt e e eeateeeseaaaeaeensseeeennsaeeeansaeaeensseaeanns Tue, Jun 7 —Tue, Jun 14, 2022
Y oL 1YY =10 0 1= o =T = 3 o £ Tue, Jun 14, 2022
(G- To [V Ao o I D 1SR Tue, Jun 14, 2022
Summer Session 2022 (Subject to change)
Enrollment begins (CoNtiNUING STUAENTS) ....cccuuiiiiiiiie ettt et e ettt e e et e e e eareeeeeaaeeeeeanaeeeas Late Apr 2022
Enrollment begins (NEW STUAENTS) .....cccuiiiieiiiee et e e e e e e e e eaae e e e e taeeeensaeeeaneaeans Early May 2022
Last day to enroll by Web (online, hybrid, & Arranged Hours Classes) .......cccceeevuveeeeeieeeiiieeeeeiieeens Sun, Jun 19, 2022
Last day to enroll by WD .........oouiiiieiieeeee e Midnight before 1st class meeting
(on-campus classes meeting once per week and courses with a lab)
Last day to enroll by Web (on-campus Classes)........ccccueeeeeciieeeeiieeeciiee e Midnight before 2nd class meeting
SUMMET SESSION DEGINS....... ..ot e e e e e e e e et e e e eaaaeeesanaeeeansseeeennnes Mon, Jun 20, 2022
Independence Day (CAMPUS CIOSE)........cc.oeueeuieieiieiieiieeie ettt sttt ettt st e be e e saeesas Mon, Jul 4, 2022
Summer Session ends (6-WEEK ClAaSSES)............cocuiiiiiiuiieeeiiie ettt e e et e e e e e e e eaaeeeenaeeas Fri, Jul 29, 2022
Summer Session ends (8-Week ClasSes)...........cccuiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt Fri, Aug 12, 2022

Please Note: Many classes have different deadline dates for withdrawal refunds, avoiding or guaranteeing a W,
etc. For specific details, students should go to smc.edu/cc and check their Corsair Connect account, which shows
the specific drop dates for each of their enrolled classes. Please note that all enrollment, tuition, and other fees

are subject to change without notice.



http://smc.edu/cc
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